IN THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS

FILED

January 30, 2024 04:39 PM
5T-2019-PB-00080

TAMARA CHARLES ATEOF:

CLERK OF THE COURT

Deceased.

ASSETS OF THE ESTATE
Personal Property

Cash on Hand

Jewelry and Watches

Loans Receivable

Anticipated Estate Tax Refunds

Entities Owned by Decedent

TOTAL ASSETS

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS
DIVISION OF ST. THOMAS & ST. JOHN

PROBATE NO. ST-2019-PB-00080

Action for Testate Administration

SEVENTEENTH QUARTERLY ACCOUNTING
Covering the period from October 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

VALUE OF ASSETS AS VALUE OF ASSETS AS

See Schedule A for Detail

OF 9/30/2023

$9,513,316.68

$4,055.00
$3,432,264.00

Amount to be Determined

See Schedule B for Detail

$78,727,467.78

$91,677,103.46

OF 12/31/2023

$1,870,569.96

$4,055.00 *
$3,432,264.00 **
Amount to be Determined

$78,626,017.49

$83,932,906.45

*Values indicated as of September 30, 2023 and December 31, 2023 represent appraised values as of decedent's date of death, August 10, 2019,
as determined by appraisals dated October 26, 2020. Due to the nature of the assets, it is impossible to ascertain quarterly updated
values without obtaining, at substantial cost to the Estate, updated appraisals on an ongoing basis.

**Loans are included at their face value without accrual of interest.

RECONCILIATION OF ESTATE CASH ON HAND

|. DECEDENT'S CASH ON HAND AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

1. INCOME TO THE ESTATE

Statement of Income Collected and Other Increases See Schedule C for Detail

Distributions from Schedule B - Entities Owned by Decedent

to Schedule A - Cash On Hand

See Schedule C for Detail

Schedule A Cash on Hand - Inter Account Transfers See Schedule C for Detail

111. EXPENDITURES OF THE ESTATE

Statement of Decreases

See Schedule D for Detail

Distributions to Schedule B - Entities Owned by Decedent

From Schedule A - Cash On Hand

See Schedule D for Detail

Schedule A Cash on Hand - Inter Account Transfers See Schedule D for Detail

Statement of Creditors' Claims Paid - EVCP

Loan Proceeds

Statement of Creditors' Claims Paid -
Settlement of Victims' claims outside the
EVCP

Government of the USVI Settlement

See Schedule E for Detail

See Schedule E for Detail

See Schedule E for Detail
See Schedule E for Detail

$9,513,316.68

$414,787.40

$402,056.31

$1,755,000.00

$946,059.67

$0.00
$1,755,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,055,000.00
$6,358,530.76 ***



French Wealth and Property Taxes Paid
Decedent's Income Tax Paid

New York State and/or City Tax Paid

Estate's Income Tax Paid

NY State Tax Paid On Sale Of Real Property
Gift Tax Paid

Property Tax Paid

Other Tax Paid

1V. DECEDENT'S CASH ON HAND AT DECEMBER 31, 2023
V. LIABILITIES AND UNPAID CLAIMS

Victims' Claims outside Epstein Victims' Compensation Program
Government of the USVI Settlement

Loan Payable

Civil Litigation Claims

Estate Income Tax Payable

Total Estate and Inheritance Tax Liabilities

Gift Tax Liability

VI. REPORT OF CLAIMS

See Schedule F for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail

See Schedule E for Detail
See Schedule E for Detail
See Schedule E for Detail
See Schedule G for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail
See Schedule F for Detail

See Schedules E & G for Detail

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,870,569.96

Total Amount Unknown

30,000,000.00

Total Amount Unknown
9,164,074.00

Total Amount to Be Determined
Total Amount to Be Determined

Total Amount Unknown

*** On November 28, 2022, a settlement agreement was entered into with the Government of the United States Virgin Islands to resolve all claims in connection
with The Government of the United States Virgin Islands v. Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein, et al., Civil No. ST-2020-CV-00014. Pursuant to the settlement agreement,
the Estate agreed to pay to the Government (i) $105 million, (ii) an additional $450,000 to resolve any potential environmental claims by the Virgin Islands
Department of Planning and Natural Resources concerning Little St. James and Great St. James, and (iii) 50% of the net proceeds from the sale of Little St. James.
This settlement agreement significantly impacted the value of the Estate as Estate assets were used to satisfy the Estate’s obligations pursuant to the settlement
agreement. See Schedule E showing that the remainiing balance of the settlement liability was paid in full during this accounting period.

**4x On January 17, 2023, the Co-executors, on behalf of the Estate, entered into a loan agreement in the amount of $30,000,000.00. The proceeds from this loan
were used to pay down the U.S Virgin Island settlement. The terms of the loan call for quarterly interest payments at the rate of 9% per annum. The first payment of
interest was made on April 17, 2023. A second interest payment was made on July 11, 2023. A third interest payment was made on October 12, 2023.

Dated January 30, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Christopher Allen Kroblin

CHRISTOPHER ALLEN KROBLIN, ESQ.
SHARI N. D'ANDRADE, ESQ.
MARJORIE WHALEN, ESQ.

V.1. Bar Nos. 966, 1221 & R2019

Kellerhals Ferguson K

roblin PLLC

Royal Palms Professional Building

9053 Estate Thomas, Si
St. Thomas, V.1. 00802
(340) 779-2564
(888) 316-9269
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Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein Case No. ST-19-PB-80
Seventeenth Quarterly Accounting

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 30" day of January 2024, | caused a true and exact
copy of the foregoing Seventeenth Quarterly Accounting to be served via VIJEFS upon:

Rosalie Simmonds Ballentine, Esq.
Rosalie Simmonds Ballentine, P.C.
roselaw@viaccess.net s/ Christopher Allen Kroblin










SCHEDULE A
STATEMENT OF CASH ON HAND AT
SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 AND DECEMBER 31, 2023

Value as of Value as of

9/30/2023 12/31/2023 VOUCHER
First Bank - Estate Account (xxxxx6901) $7,217,572.18 $193,460.50 1/2/3
US Bank - Estate Account(xxxxx6000) 160,771.26 11,542.52 4/5/6
Escrow Account - Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 557,438.24 17,131.31 7
Escrow Account - Link & Rockenbach, PA IOTA Trust Account 1,634.48 1,634.48 8
CARPA Account - Paris France € 1,489,509 1,575,900.52 * 1,646,801.15 * 9
Total Cash on Hand $9,513,316.68 $1,870,569.96

*Change in $ value is a result of change in Euro Conversion rate as
of 9/30/2023 ($1.0580) and 12/31/2023 ($1.1056)



SCHEDULE B
STATEMENT OF ENTITIES
OWNED BY DECEDENT

As of 9/30/2023 As of 12/31/2023
Percentage of
Beneficial

Entity Name* Ownership Total Value of Entity foiad Total Value of Entity el
Cypress, Inc. 100% 2,000.31 -
Southern Trust Company, Inc. 100% 60,300,468.67 # 60,203,692.02 #
Southern Financial, LLC 100% 12,077,000.00 ## 12,077,000.00 ##
The Haze Trust 100% 629,396.96 + 627,019.05 ###
FT Real Estate, Inc. 100% 5,117,599.75 ##### 5,117,599.76  #####
SCI JEP 100% 76,002.10 ++ 75,706.66 +++
Lyn and Jojo, LLC 100% 525,000.00 525,000.00

Total Entities $78,727,467.78 $78,626,017.49




SCHEDULE B
STATEMENT OF ENTITIES
OWNED BY DECEDENT

As of 9/30/2023

*Values of entities are exclusive of values of subsidiaries; subsidiaries are
separately reflected on this schedule. Values as noted include total entity cash
on hand of $186,193.83 as of September 30, 2023 and $87,121.44 as of
December 31, 2023

** As discussed in more detail in footnotes included in prior accountings, the
valuations provided are based upon appraisals obtained by the Estate, with
values as of August 10, 2019, the Decedent's date of death. Due to the nature
of the assets, it is impossible to ascertain September 30, 2023 and December
31, 2023 values without obtaining, at substantial cost to the Estate, updated
appraisals as of September 30, 2023 and December 31, 2023.

+ The following calculations were performed to determine the estimated
value of Haze as of September 30, 2023 without incurring the expense and
cost of obtaining an additional appraisal. Haze’s assets are comprised of a
limited partnership interest, the capital account of which was valued at
$899,765 as of August 31, 2023, and a cash receivable due from the limited
partnership. The capital account was discounted using the same discounts
applicable to the capital account as of August 10, 2019 pursuant to the
valuation previously performed by Stout. 1. Noncontrolling value would be
estimated at $565,018.81. 2. $68,717.07 receivable as of August 31, 2023
which has not yet been paid and is due from the limited partnership. Haze’s
assets are comprised of the limited partnership interest and a cash receivable
due from the limited partnership. The September 30, 2023 non-marketable,
noncontrolling value would be estimated at $629,396.96.

'++ On June 29, 2022 SCI JEP sold its real property located in Paris, France.
The balance in SCI JEP are monies held with the French Property
Management Company

As of 12/31/2023

# Southern Trust Company, Inc.’s value was calculated by using the
discounted values of the underlying assets as determined by appraisal as of
August 10, 2019. According to recent reports received by Southern Trust, the
values of certain underlying assets have increased significantly since the
August 10, 2019 appraisal. STC previously received distributions from some
of its underlying assets which may also affect STC’s value.

## This value includes loan receivables at their face value without the accrual
of interest. ‘Hith
The following calculations were performed to determine the estimated value
of Haze as of December 31, 2023 without incurring the expense and cost of
obtaining an additional appraisal. Haze’s assets are comprised of a limited
partnership interest, the capital account of which was valued at $895,949 as
of November 30, 2023, and a cash receivable due from the limited
partnership. The capital account was discounted using the same discounts
applicable to the capital account as of August 10, 2019 pursuant to the
valuation previously performed by Stout. 1. Noncontrolling value would be
estimated at $558,301.98. 2. $68,717.07 receivable as of November 30, 2023
which has not yet been paid and is due from the limited partnership. Haze’s
assets are comprised of the limited partnership interest and a cash receivable
due from the limited partnership. The December 31, 2023 non-marketable,
noncontrolling value would be estimated at $627,019.05.

#i#H#H#H# Assets included in the FT Real Estate valuation consist of loans
receivable with future maturity dates from individuals and a deposit on a real
estate transaction that did not close and has not been repaid. In each case,
The 1953 Trust, which is the residuary beneficiary of the Estate, either
forgives the loan or, upon death of the decedent and funding of the Trust,
provides for a distribution for the purpose of the repayment of the loan or the
real estate deposit. Under United States Virgin Islands law, the Co-Executors
must marshal assets of the Estate to pay creditor claims and administration
expenses before distributing assets to The 1953 Trust for further distribution
to Trust beneficiaries. At this time, the assets of the Estate other than these
amounts receivable appear to be sufficient to meet the known claims and
expenses of the Estate. Accordingly, it appears that the forgiveness of loans
and/or the bequest that would extinguish deposit repayment will not need to
be abated, though the Co-Executors continue closely to monitor the situation.
For purposes of this accounting, the unreturned real estate deposit and the
loans continue to be included at their face value without accrual of interest.



SCHEDULE C
STATEMENT OF INCOME COLLECTED
AND OTHER INCREASES

AMOUNT VOUCHER

Income collected and other increases
11/01/2023 Insurance reimbursement 9,488, Telephone reimbursement 71.84 & Workman's Comp Reimbursement 423 9,982.84 1-1
11/01/2023 Interest US Bank 110.12 5
11/02/2023 Insurance reimbursement New Mexico Property 169,584.14 2-1
11/02/2023 Insurance reimbursement New Mexico Property 110,470.72 2-1
11/02/2023 Insurance reimbursement New Mexico Property 42,488.74 2-1
12/01/2023 Interest US Bank 661.14 6
12/05/2023 Insurance reimbursement 896.00 3-1
12/12/2023 Notaire account reimbursement 9,693.07 7
123112023 Exchang_e Rate variance on CARPA Account Paris France. Increase in $ value is a result of change in Euro

Conversion rate as of 9/30/2023 ($1.0580) and 12/31/2023 ($1.1056) 70,900.63 9
$414,787.40

Distributions from Schedule B - Entities Owned by Decedent to Schedule A - Cash On Hand
12/06/2023 Closing of Cypress, Inc. First Bank Account 2,056.31 3-2
12/12/2023 Distribution from Southern Trust Company, Inc. 400,000.00 3-4

$402,056.31

Schedule A Cash on Hand - Inter Account Transfers
11/15/2023 Escrow Account - Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 500,000.00 22&7
12/07/2023 Escrow Account - Link & Rockenbach, PA 200,000.00 3-6&8
12/12/2023 Escrow Account - Link & Rockenbach, PA 420,000.00 3-8&8
12/20/2023 Escrow Account - Link & Rockenbach, PA 300,000.00 3-9&8
12/21/2023 Escrow Account - Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 50,000.00 35&7
12/22/2023 US Bank - Estate Account(xxxxx6000) 150,000.00 3-3&6
12/26/2023 Escrow Account - Link & Rockenbach, PA 135,000.00 3-13&8

$1,755,000.00




SCHEDULE D

STATEMENT OF DECREASES DUE TO SALES,
LIQUIDATION AND PAYMENT OF EXPENSES
DATE NUMBER PAYEE

Decrease due to Sales, Liquidation and Payment of Expenses

10/06/2023 1244
10/09/2023 1245
10/03/2023 ACH
10/03/2023 ACH
10/03/2023 ACH
10/10/2023 ACH
10/03/2023 ACH
10/10/2023 ACH
10/11/2023 ACH
10/11/2023 ACH
10/12/2023 ACH
10/12/2023 ACH
10/12/2023 ACH
10/18/2023 Debit
10/20/2023 ACH
11/01/2023 ACH
11/15/2023 Debit
11/15/2023 ACH
11/15/2023 Debit
12/11/2023 ACH
12/22/2023 ACH
12/21/2023 ACH
12/22/2023 ACH
12/27/2023 ACH
12/27/2023 ACH
12/11/2023 ACH
12/21/2023 ACH
12/22/2023 DEBIT

Allied Rental Center

Property expense

Lumen- Century Link

Paychex Payroll

Paychex Payroll

Paychex fee

Broadband VI

Central New Mexico Electric
Accounting Services July to December 2023
Accounting Services July to December 2023
Carroll Park Investment LLC
Hodgson Russ LLP

Hodgson Russ LLP

First Bank Service Charges
Paychex fee

Broadband VI

First Bank Service Charges
First Bank Service Charges
First Bank Service Charges
Paychex fee

Honeywell International Inc.
Hodgson Russ LLP

ADP, LLC

Broadband VI

Normandie Investment Partners
First Bank Service Charges
First Bank Service Charges
First Bank Service Charges

Distributions to Schedule B - Entities Owned by Decedent From Schedule A - Cash On Hand

AMOUNT

1,628.50
400.00
1,691.36
12,151.21
4,990.07
154.79
115.94
6,463.62
100,000.00
100,000.00
675,000.00
39,297.00
420.50
150.00
12.90
117.94
75.00
75.00
15.00
62.57
1,366.33
150.00
284.00
117.94
1,275.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

$946,059.67

Schedule A Cash on Hand - Inter Account Transfers

11/15/2023 ACH
12/07/2023 ACH
12/13/2023 ACH
12/13/2023 ACH
12/21/2023 ACH
12/22/2023 ACH

Escrow Account - Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

Escrow Account - Link & Rockenbach, PA
Escrow Account - Link & Rockenbach, PA
Escrow Acount - Link & Rockenbach, PA

Escrow Account - Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

US Bank - Estate Account(xxxxx6000)

12/20/2023 Escrow Account - Link & Rockenbach, PA
12/26/2023 Escrow Account - Link & Rockenbach, PA

$0.00

500,000.00
200,000.00

95,000.00
325,000.00

50,000.00
150,000.00
300,000.00
135,000.00

$1,755,000.00

VOUCHER

1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

1-8
1-9
1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14

1-15
2-4

3-7
3-10
3-11
3-12
3-14
3-15

2-2&7
3-6&8
3-8&8
3-8&8

3-3&6
39 &8
3-13&8



SCHEDULE E

STATEMENT OF CREDITORS' CLAIMS PAID AND OUTSTANDING

FOR THE PERIOD SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 TO DECEMBER 31, 2023

CLAIMS PRESENTED, ALLOWED AND PAID

CLAIMS PRESENTED, ALLOWED BUT NOT PAID

CONTINGENT AND POSSIBLE CLAIMS

CLAIMS PAID UNDER EPSTEIN VICTIMS' COMPENSATION PROGRAM (EVCP)

VICTIMS' CLAIMS SETTLED AND PAID OUTSIDE OF EVCP
CIVIL LITIGATION CLAIM SETTLEMENT
SEE SCHEDULE G

GOVERNMENT OF THE VI SETTLEMENT

11/15/2023

11/15/2023

LOAN PAYABLE

Amount outstanding as of September 30, 2023
Additional net proceeds from the sale of Little Saint James Islands

Interest expense paid through payoff date of November 15, 2023

Less:
Motley Rice LLC SC IOLTA Account  Voucher 2-5
Motley Rice LLC SC IOLTA Account  Voucher 2-6

Total payments made October 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Settlement amount outstanding as of December 31, 2023

Loan balance outstanding as of September 30, 2023

Loan balance outstanding as of December 31, 2023

* As of December 31, 2023, the cumulative amount of victims' claims and other amounts paid by the EVCP from inception is $121,127,339.05

** As of December 31, 2023, the cumulative amount of victims' claims settled and paid outside the EVCP is $34,230,000.00.

AMOUNT ~ VOUCHER

None

None

None

None *

$1,055,000.00 **  3-6,3-83-9,3-13,8

Amount Unknown

$5,522,090.75 ***
380,195.00 ~

456,245.01 ~

$6,358,530.76

5,978,335.76 ©

380,195.00 ~

$6,358,530.76

$0.00 ~

$30,000,000.00 **+*

$30,000,000.00

As of December 31, 2023, the cumulative amount of victims' claims and other amounts paid by the EVCP and outside of EVCP from inception is $155,357,339.05

***0On November 28, 2022, a settlement agreement was entered into with the Government of the United States Virgin Islands (the "Settlement Agreement”) to resolve all claims in connection with The Government of the United States
Virgin Islands v. Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein, et al., Civil No. ST-2020-CVV-00014. Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement, the Estate agreed to pay to the Government (i) $105 million, (ii) an additional $450,000 to resolve any potential
environmental claims by the Virgin Islands Department of Planning and Natural Resources concerning Little St. James and Great St. James, and (iii) 50% of the net proceeds from the sale of Little St. James. In order to satisfy the payment
obligations under the Settlement Agreement, the Estate agreed to provide 75% of the proceeds of any sale of property or other liquidity event towards the settlement payment until the settlement amount is satisfied in full. This Settlement
Agreement significantly impacted the value of the Estate as Estate assets were used to satisfy the Estate’s obligations pursuant to the Settlement Agreement. Cumulative payments made towards the settlement as of December 31, 2023 were
i) $105,456,245.01 ii) $450,000.00 and iii) $11,376,249.00. As of December 31, 2023, all amounts due under the Settlement Agreement were paid in full.

**** On January 17, 2023 the Co-executors, on behalf of the estate, entered into a loan agreement in the amount of $30,000,000.00. The proceeds from this loan were used to pay down the U.S Virgin
Island settlement. The terms of the loan call for quarterly interest payments at the rate of 9% per annum. The first payment of interest was made on April 17, 2023. A second interest payment was made
on July 11, 2023. A third interest payment was made on October 12, 2023.

~ Cumulative payments made against the settlement are as follows; Amount
On December 7, 2022, $20,450,000.00 of cash was used to make an initial payments pursuant to the settlement agreement. 20,450,000.00
On January 17, 2023 the Estate made an additional payment of $30,000,000.00 to satisfy the Estate’s obligations pursuant to the Settlement Agreement. 30,000,000.00
On January 19, 2023, the Estate made an additional payment of $146,250.00 to satisfy the Estate’s obligations pursuant to the Settlement Agreement. 146,250.00
On June 2, 2023, the Estate made an additional payment of $162,506.25 to satisfy the Estate’s obligations pursuant to the Settlement Agreement. 162,506.25
On June 28, 2023, the Estate made an additional payment of $40,165,207.00 to satisfy the Estate’s obligations pursuant to the Settlement Agreement. 40,165,207.00
On August 31, 2023, the Estate made an additional payment of $20,000,000.00 to satisfy the Estate’s obligations pursuant to the Settlement Agreement. 20,000,000.00
On November 15, 2023, the Estate made an additional payment of $5,976,335.76 to satisfy the Estate’s obligations pursuant to the Settlement Agreement. 5,978,335.76
On November 15, 2023, the Estate made an additional payment of $380,195 to satisfy the Estate’s obligations pursuant to the Settlement Agreement. 380,195.00

Total $117,282,494.01




SCHEDULE F
STATEMENT OF TAX LIABILITIES PAID

FOR THE PERIOD SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 TO DECEMBER 31, 2023

AMOUNT VOUCHER

DECEDENT'S INCOME TAX PAID $0.00
DECEDENT'S NY STATE TAX PAID $0.00
ESTATE INCOME TAX PAID $100,000.00 2-3
ESTATE INCOME TAX PAYABLE $9,164,074.00 »
FRENCH WEALTH AND PROPERTY TAXES PAID $0.00
NY STATE TAX PAID ON SALE OF REAL PROPERTY $0.00
NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AND FINANCE
GIFT TAX PAID $0.00
PROPERTY TAX PAID $0.00
OTHER TAX PAID

$9,164,074.00

" Estate income tax liability includes the sales of Little Saint James and Great Saint James Islands and Zorro Ranch, which is subject to change
pending filing of Forms 1041 - U.S. Income Tax for Estates.



SCHEDULE G
Civil Claims - Lawsuits
Party/ Case Caption

Date of Claim

Status of Stay or

Jurisdiction Dismissal
Pending Cases
Government of the United States Virgin Islands v. Estate, Complaint filed on January 15, 2020 Judgment of Dismissal,
of Jeffrey E. Epstein, The 1953 Trust, Plan D, LLC, dismissing the case with
Great St. Jim, LLC, Nautilus, Inc., Hyperion Air, LLC,| Virgin Islands prejudice and closing the

Polar, Inc, John and Jane Does, ST-20-CV-14

Superior Court

matter on December 6,
2023.

Ghislaine Maxwell v. Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein,
Darren K. Indyke, in his capacity as Executor of the
Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein, Richard D. Kahn, in his
capacity as Executor of the Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein,
and NES, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company,
ST-20-CV-155

Virgin Islands
Superior Court

Filed on March 12, 2020

Case Stayed Until
05/16/2023

Cheri Pierson v. Leon Black; Estate of Jeffrey E.
Epstein; Darren K. Indyke, in his capacity as the
Executor for the Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein and
Administrator of the 1953 Trust; Richard D. Kahn, in
his capacity as the Executor for the Estate of Jeffrey E.
Epstein and Administrator of the 1953 Trust; and The
1953 Trust, Index No. 952002/2022 (Sup. Ct. N.Y.
Cnty.)

Sup. Ct. N.Y.
Cnty.

Complaint filed on 11/28/2022

Estate of Jeffrey E.
Epstein and The 1953
Trust dismissed by
Decision and Order of the
Court entered October 24,
2023.

Co-Executors in their
capacities as co-
administrators of The
1953 Trust dismissed by
stipulation between the Cof
Executors and Plaintiff
entered October 30, 2023.

Caption amended to:
"Cheri Pierson v. Leon
Black; Darren K. Indyke,
in his capacity as Co-
Executor of the Estate of
Jeffrey E. Epstein; and
Richard D. Kahn, in his
capacity as Co-Executor
of the Estate of Jeffrey E.
Epstein" by so-ordered
stipulation entered
November 2, 2023.

Elizabeth Stein v. Darren K. Indyke and Richard D.
Kahn, in their capacities as the executors of the Estate of
Jeffrey Edward Epsein, and Ghislaine Maxwell, Index
No. 952299/2023 (Sup. Ct. N.Y. Cnty.)

Sup. Ct. N.Y.
Cnty.

Complaint filed on 11/22/2023




After Five Days Return To:
PO Box 9146
San Juan PR 00908-0146

00001935 MFBPRV1101230454200V 4 000000000

. ESTATE OF JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

Bank

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
STATEMENT DATE
10/31/23

205-COMMERCIAL CHECKING

I

BEGINNING BALANCE DEPOSITS / OTHER CREDITS| CHECKS / OTHER DEBITS | SERVICE ENDING BALANCE
NUMBER | AMOUNT CREDITED [NUMBER| AmouNT DEBITED | CHARGES
7,217,572.18 1 9,982.84 15 942,475.89 0.00 6,285,079.13
CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
DATE........... AMOUNT........... DESCRIPTION
10/31 9,982.84 CHECK DEPOSIT
CHECKS
DATE....CHECK NO...... AMOUNT DATE....CHECK NO...... AMOUNT
10/12 1244 1,628.50 10/19 1245 400.00
OTHER DEBITS
DATE........... AMOUNT........... DESCRIPTION
10/02 1,691.36 ACH DEBIT -100223-091000014859739
Level 3 Communic AUTO PAY
10/04 12,151.21 ACH DEBIT -100423-021000022038224
PAYCHEX-RCX PAYROLL
10/04 4,990.07 ACH DEBIT -100423-021000021881654
PAYCHEX TPS TAXES
10/05 154.79 ACH DEBIT -100523-021000023328933
PAYCHEX EIB INVOICE
10/06 115.94 ACH DEBIT -100623-104000015152192
BROADBAND VI 3407192943
10/10 6,463.62 ACH DEBIT -101023-091000014378157
CNMEC ELEC PYMNT
10/11 100,000.00 ACH OFFSET
10/11 100,000.00 ACH OFFSET
10/12 675,000.00 ACH OFFSET
10/12 39,297.00 ACH OFFSET
10/16 420.50 ACH OFFSET
10/18 150.00 A/A FEES
10/20 12.90 ACH DEBIT -102023-021000026244628
PAYCHEX TPS TAXES

00001935-8597-0001-0004-MFBPRV1101230454200V-01-L




ACCOUNT [l 6201 Page 2

Bank

* x *k % k *k % x %k * *x * * * DATLY BALANCE INFORMATION * * * * * *x % *x % % *x * *

09/30 7,217,572.18 10/10 7,192,005.19 10/19 6,275,109.19
10/02 7,215,880.82 10/11 6,992,005.19 10/20 6,275,096.29
10/04 7,198,739.54 10/12 6,276,079.69 10/31 6,285,079.13
10/05 7,198,584.75 10/16 6,275,659.19
10/06 7,198,468.81 10/18 6,275,509.19

IF YOU FORGOT OR WANT TO CHANGE YOUR VISA DEBIT PIN

CALL US AND SELECT THE PIN OF YOUR PREFERENCE.
ITS EASY. CALL TODAY 787.725.2511 OR 1.866.695.2511.

00001935-8599-0003-0004-MFBPRV1101230454200V-01-L



ACCOUNT]l 6201 Page 3

Bank FirstBank certifies that these images are legitimate and exact copies of
your checks or other items processed in this statement.

CHECK IMAGES
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Check: 1244 Amount: $1,628.50 Date: 10/12/2023 Check: 1245 Amount: $400.00 Date: 10/19/2023
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Payment Confirmation

The CCD Payment request below has been transmitted successfully.

Template Information

Template Name: 'ccounting Serv
Request Type: CCD Payment
Company Name/ID: Estate of Jeffre 47
Template Description: Accounting
Debit Account:
Estate of Jeffrey E Epstein - *6901
Effective Date: 10/12/2023
Transmit Status: Transmitted
Confirmation Number: 4115910060
Status: Transmitted

Credit/Destination Accounts

ABA/TRC Account Account Type Name Detail ID Amount

021606742 *5480 Checking Estate of JEE $100,000.00

Additional information:
Reference: invoice #-Accounting services July-December 2023

Total: $100,000.00

Approval History Information

Approval Status : 1 of 1 Received

Action User ID Date

Enter Request 10/11/2023 03:52:33 PM (ET)

10/11/2023 03:52:33 PM (ET)

Approve/Transmit Request

1-10
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Ateai Fvar DysRBreuin To:
PO x09 61-J
Syn 8uyn PB 3363331-J

Bank

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
STATEMENT DATE
110 3@/

00000292 MFBPRV1201230450240V 3 000000000 2341COMMEBCfAH CKECKfNV

ESTATE OF JEFFREY E EPSTEIN
g —

DEPOSTS 00OTKEB CBEDfTS| CKECKS 00TKEB DEx TS SEBLfCE

x EVINNMNV x AHANCE
NUMxEB | AMOUNT CBEDfTED |NUMxEB| AMOUNT DExfTED | CKABVES

ENDfNV x AHANCE

6,285,079.13 4 822,543.60| 7 6,458,813.70 0.00 648,809.03

CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS

DATE........... AMOUNT........... DESCRIPTION
11/03 169,584.14 ACH CREDIT-110323-051000016625992
PCF INS 15261 pst PAYMENTS
11/03 110,470.72 ACH CREDIT-110323-051000016625996
PCF INS 15261 pst PAYMENTS
11/03 42,488.74 ACH CREDIT-110323-051000016625994
PCF INS 15261 pst PAYMENTS
11/15 500,000.00 INCOMING WIRE TRANS - HUGHES HUBBARD REED LLP
US G0133194520901
CHECKS
DATE....CHECK NO...... AMOUNT DATE....CHECK NO...... AMOUNT
11/15 1246 100,000.00
OTHER DEBITS
DATE........... AMOUNT........... DESCRIPTION
11/28 117.94 ACH DEBIT -112823-104000019107844
BROADBAND VI 3407192943
11/20 5,978,335.76 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS - 202311200002353
11/20 380,195.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS - 202311200002359
11/20 75.00 WIRE TRANSFER FEE
11/20 75.00 WIRE TRANSFER FEE
11/15 15.00 WIRE TRANSFER FEE
* * *k % x *k % x %k * *x * * *x DATLY BALANCE INFORMATION * * * * * *x % * % % *x * *
DATE......... BALANCE DATE......... BALANCE DATE......... BALANCE
10/31 6,285,079.13 11/15 7,007,607.73 11/28 648,809.03
11/03 6,607,622.73 11/20 648,926.97

IF YOU FORGOT OR WANT TO CHANGE YOUR VISA DEBIT PIN
CALL US AND SELECT THE PIN OF YOUR PREFERENCE.
ITS EASY. CALL TODAY 787.725.2511 OR 1.866.695.2511.

2
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ACCOUNT]l 6201 Page 2

FirstBank certifies that these images are legitimate and exact copies of
your checks or other items processed in this statement.

Bank

CKECK fMAVES

| N
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 ESTATE OF JEFFIZEY EPSTRIN -
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%1 THOMAS W1 Q0602 : s EAN
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- v Burea &F internal Revefne 't © [ P
- % 6195 Estate Smith Bay, Suite 2257 5 : P/

N “St. Thomas. VI 00802 3 e
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2022 Form 1041, 66-6045747

& 90 k=

= TS T ohA P s

Check: 1246 Amount: $100,000.00 Date: 11/15/2023

00000292-11101-0003-0003-MFBPRV1201230450240V-02-L
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Date Beginning Balance for Darren Indyke 0
7/7/2020 Wire in from Southern Financial $165,469,374.75
7/7/2020 Wire in from Southern Trust Company $44,530,625.25

7/21/2020 Check# 2198 to United States Treasury ($95,000,000.00)
7/21/2020 Check# 2199 to United States Treausry ($95,000,000.00)
7/21/2020 Check# 2200 to Commissioner of Taxation & Finance ($900,000.00)
8/5/2020 Wire out to Recette des Non-Residents (109,317.00 (EUR) ) ($130,480.77)
9/17/2020 Bank Deposit 9/17/2020 $50,568.00
10/8/2020 Check to V.I. Bureau of Internal Services ($4,067,529.00)
10/16/2020 Wire to FM Richard ET Associes ($162,613.10)
11/5/2020 Checks, United States Treasury, Gift Tax ($2,453,692.00)
11/16/2020 To record check to Virgin Islands Bureau of ($2,650,000.00)
11/23/2020 ACH received from Estate of Jeffrey Epstein $93,654.07
11/23/2020 Wire to FM Richards ($45,042.97)
11/23/2020 Wire Transfer to Hughes Hubbard & Reed ($48,611.10)
1/15/2021 Check #2205 to Commission of Taxation of Finance ($11,529.80)
6/4/2021 Check #2207 to United States Treasury (2017 Form 709) ($149,036.43)
8/26/2021 Wire in from Island Global Yachting $4,600,000.00
8/26/2021 Wire to Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($4,600,000.00)
11/12/2021 Wire to Merchants Commercial Bank (Estimate Income Tax) ($850,000.00)
1/6/2022 Check to Sana Fe Treasury Account Number ($145.58)
1/6/2022 Check to Santa Fe Treasury Account Number ($2,282.12)
1/6/2022 Check to Santa Fe Treasury Account Number ($136,599.08)
1/11/2022 Check to Commissioner of Taxation and Finance ($85,492.86)
1/14/2022 Wire to Service de impots des particuliers non (French Wealth Tax payments 2018-2019) ($134,974.76)
2/7/2022 Check to 358 El Brillo LLC ($5,225.82)
2/28/2022 Wire out to Service des impots des particulier (French Wealth Tax) ($30,459.99)
3/9/2022 Check to NYC Department of Finance ($2,388,205.00)
6/29/2022 Wire in from || $10,001.52
7/1/2022 Wire in from || $207,840.00
7/6/2022 Wire in from || $25,610.00
8/9/2022 Wire in from || $7,733,906.99
8/11/2022 wire in from || $25,984.67
11/7/2022 wirRe FRoM | $8,502.15
11/28/2022 Check #2268 to Santa Fe Treasurer ( ($140,225.22)
11/28/2022 Check #2269 to Santa Fe Treasurer ( ($2,342.70)
11/28/2022 Check #2270 to Santa Fe Treasurer ( ($149.42)
12/1/2022 Wire to the Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ( ($9,000,000.00)
1/20/2023 Check #2271 to Florida Department of Revenue ($2,450.00)
4/6/2023 Wire to Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($451,200.00)
4/6/2023 Wire to estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($3,664,601.00)
8/24/2023 Check 2290 to NYC Dept of Finance ($85,740.44)
11/10/2023 Wire in from ||| $9,693.07
11/15/2023 Wire to Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($500,000.00)
12/21/2023 wire out to estate of jeffrey epstein ($50,000.00)
End Balance as of 12/29/2023 $17,131.31
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Broadband VI

PO Box 26304
Christiansted, VI 00824
340-719-2943

BILLING STATEMENT

Page 1 of 1
Billing Statement Summary
Account | 49
Reference || -67
Date | 2023-11-30
Beginning Balance ($) | 115.94
Southern Trust Company Amount Due ($) | 115.94
Due Date | 2023-12-20
] T
Current 1-30 31-60 61 -90 >=91
115.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item: Description: Amount($):
late fee Late Fee 2.00
Service Address: ||| GG Location Total: 115.94
Item: Description: Amount($):
Broadband Enterprise Monthly 99.95
Service Dates: 2023-12-01 to 2023-12-31
Equipment Other Equipment Fee 6.99
Service Dates: 2023-12-01 to 2023-12-31
Broadband Static Public IP 9.00
Service Dates: 2023-12-01 to 2023-12-31
PAYMENTS
Post Date Description Amount
2023-11-24 Thank You! -117.94
ECheck | N 2353

Please tear off and return the bottom portion with your payment. Thank you.

Southern Trust Company

Broadband VI
PO Box 26304
Christiansted, VI 00824

Payment Summary

Account

4o

Reference

—

Due Date

2023-12-20

Amount Due ($)

115.94

Amount Enclosed

Check Number

Please make checks payable to Broadband VI

2-4
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After Five Days Return To:

PO Box 9146

San Juan PR 00908-0146

00001848 MFBPRV0101240433040V 3 000000000

. ESTATE OF JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

Bank

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

STATEMENT DATE

12/31/23

205-COMMERCIAL CHECKING

o

BEGINNING BALANCE DEPOSITS / OTHER CREDITS| CHECKS /OTHER DEBITS | SERVICE ENDING BALANCE
NUMBER | AMOUNT CREDITED |NUMBER| AmouNT DEBITED | CHARGES
648,809.03 5 602,952.31 13 1,058,300.84 0.00 193,460.50
CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
DATE........... AMOUNT........... DESCRIPTION
12/05 896.00 CHECK DEPOSIT
12/06 2,056.31 BR XFER CR
12/22 150,000.00 INCOMING WIRE TRANS -
12/11 400,000.00 INCOMING WIRE TRANS - SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY INC
TRANSFER OF FUNDS US 202312110002760
12/21 50,000.00 INCOMING WIRE TRANS - HUGHES HUBBARD REED LLP
US G0133554348501
OTHER DEBITS
DATE........... AMOUNT........... DESCRIPTION
12/07 200,000.00 ACH OFFSET
12/11 62.57 ACH DEBIT -121123-021000023504542
PAYCHEX EIB INVOICE
12/12 420,000.00 ACH OFFSET
12/20 300,000.00 ACH OFFSET
12/21 1,366.33 ACH OFFSET
12/21 150.00 ACH OFFSET
12/22 284 .00 ACH DEBIT -122223-021000020120520
ADP PAYROLL FEES ADP FEES
12/22 135,000.00 ACH OFFSET
12/28 117.94 ACH DEBIT -122823-104000018866233
BROADBAND VI 3407192943
12/28 1,275.00 ACH OFFSET
12/22 15.00 WIRE TRANSFER FEE
12/11 15.00 WIRE TRANSFER FEE
12/21 15.00 WIRE TRANSFER FEE
**************DAILYBALANCEINFORMATION*************
DATE......... BALANCE DATE......... BALANCE DATE......... BALANCE
11/30 648,809.03 12/11 851,683.77 12/22 194,853.44
12/05 649,705.03 12/12 431,683.77 12/28 193,460.50
12/06 651,761.34 12/20 131,683.77
12/07 451,761.34 12/21 180,152.44

3
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000638627216514
47

058128164~ 2-N-02
605480936-231230-3225--058129664- 02

Account Name: Escrow Agreement For The Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein Escrow Account Page 6 of 7
Account NumberJlllllc000 December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

TRANSACTION DETAIL

Income Principal Estimated

Date Activity Description Cash Cash Tax Cost Gain/Loss
Beginning Balance 12/01/2023 $110.12 -$110.12 $160,881.38
12/01/2023  Asset Income Daily Rate Income on US BANK GCTS 0460 For Period of 661.14

11/01/23 to 11/30/23 Due on 12/01/23, Trade Date 12/01/23,

Contractual Settlement Date 12/01/23, CUSIP 8AMMFOJP7,

TICKER GCTS0460
12/01/2023  Purchases Purchase 661.14 Units of US BANK GCTS 0460 @ $1.00, Trade -661.14 661.14

Date 12/01/23, Contractual Settlement Date 12/01/23, CUSIP

8AMMFOJP7, TICKER GCTS0460
12/21/2023  Cash Disbursements Cash Disbursement Via Wire, Paid To ESTATE OF JEFFREY -150,000.00

EPSTEIN, NCS350 WIRE TO ESTATE OF JEFFREY EPSTEIN
PER SECTION 4 OF ESCROW AGREEMENT AND DIR LETTER
DTD 12/21/22 BY D INDYKE ALL PRINCIPAL

12/21/2023  Sales/Maturities Sale 150,000.00 Units of US BANK GCTS 0460 @ $1.00, Trade 150,000.00 -150,000.00
Date 12/21/23, Contractual Settlement Date 12/21/23, CUSIP
8AMMFOJP7, TICKER GCTS0460

Ending Balance 12/31/2023 $771.26 -$771.26 $11,542.52 $0.00

TRANSACTION DETAIL MESSAGES

Estimates should not be used for tax purposes
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Date Beginning Balance for Darren Indyke 0
7/7/2020 Wire in from Southern Financial $165,469,374.75
7/7/2020 Wire in from Southern Trust Company $44,530,625.25

7/21/2020 Check# 2198 to United States Treasury ($95,000,000.00)
7/21/2020 Check# 2199 to United States Treausry ($95,000,000.00)
7/21/2020 Check# 2200 to Commissioner of Taxation & Finance ($900,000.00)
8/5/2020 Wire out to Recette des Non-Residents (109,317.00 (EUR) ) ($130,480.77)
9/17/2020 Bank Deposit 9/17/2020 $50,568.00
10/8/2020 Check to V.I. Bureau of Internal Services ($4,067,529.00)
10/16/2020 Wire to FM Richard ET Associes ($162,613.10)
11/5/2020 Checks, United States Treasury, Gift Tax ($2,453,692.00)
11/16/2020 To record check to Virgin Islands Bureau of ($2,650,000.00)
11/23/2020 ACH received from Estate of Jeffrey Epstein $93,654.07
11/23/2020 Wire to FM Richards ($45,042.97)
11/23/2020 Wire Transfer to Hughes Hubbard & Reed ($48,611.10)
1/15/2021 Check #2205 to Commission of Taxation of Finance ($11,529.80)
6/4/2021 Check #2207 to United States Treasury (2017 Form 709) ($149,036.43)
8/26/2021 Wire in from Island Global Yachting $4,600,000.00
8/26/2021 Wire to Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($4,600,000.00)
11/12/2021 Wire to Merchants Commercial Bank (Estimate Income Tax) ($850,000.00)
1/6/2022 Check to Sana Fe Treasury Account Number ($145.58)
1/6/2022 Check to Santa Fe Treasury Account Number ($2,282.12)
1/6/2022 Check to Santa Fe Treasury Account Number ($136,599.08)
1/11/2022 Check to Commissioner of Taxation and Finance ($85,492.86)
1/14/2022 Wire to Service de impots des particuliers non (French Wealth Tax payments 2018-2019) ($134,974.76)
2/7/2022 Check to 358 El Brillo LLC ($5,225.82)
2/28/2022 Wire out to Service des impots des particulier (French Wealth Tax) ($30,459.99)
3/9/2022 Check to NYC Department of Finance ($2,388,205.00)
6/29/2022 Wire in from | N $10,001.52
7/1/2022 Wire in from || $207,840.00
7/6/2022 Wire in from || $25,610.00
8/9/2022 Wire in from || $7,733,906.99
8/11/2022 wire in from || $25,984.67
11/7/2022 WIRE FROM $8,502.15
11/28/2022 Check #2268 to Santa Fe Treasurer ( ($140,225.22)
11/28/2022 Check #2269 to Santa Fe Treasurer ( ($2,342.70)
11/28/2022 Check #2270 to Santa Fe Treasurer ( ($149.42)
12/1/2022 Wire to the Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ( ($9,000,000.00)
1/20/2023 Check #2271 to Florida Department of Revenue ($2,450.00)
4/6/2023 Wire to Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($451,200.00)
4/6/2023 Wire to estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($3,664,601.00)
8/24/2023 Check 2290 to NYC Dept of Finance ($85,740.44)
11/10/2023 Wire in from ||| $9,693.07
11/15/2023 Wire to Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($500,000.00)
12/21/2023 wire out to estate of jeffrey epstein ($50,000.00)
End Balance as of 12/29/2023 $17,131.31
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Payment Confirmation

The CCD Payment request below has been transmitted successfully.

Template Information

Template Name: Link&RockenbachTrust
Request Type: CCD Payment
Company Name/ID: Estate of Jeffre /-747
Template Description: Legal
Debit Account:
Estate of Jeffrey E Epstein - *6901
Effective Date: 12/08/2023
Transmit Status: Transmitted
Confirmation Number: 2184921828
Status: Transmitted

Credit/Destination Accounts

ABA/TRC Account Account Type Name Detail ID Amount

121000248 | 8921 Checking Link & Rockenbach, P.A | Estate of JEE | $200,000.00

Additional information:
Link & Rockenbach, P.A. IOTA Trust Account Re: Two settlement initial payments

Total: | $200,000.00

Approval History Information

Approval Status : 1 of 1 Received

Action User ID Date

Enter Request 12/07/2023 08:37:09 AM (ET)

Approve/Transmit Request 12/07/2023 08:37:09 AM (ET)







Payment Confirmation

The CCD Payment request below has been transmitted successfully.

Template Information

Template Name: Link&RockenbachTrust
Request Type: CCD Payment
Company Name/ID: Estate of Jeffre / -5747
Template Description: Legal
Debit Account:
Estate of Jeffrey E Epstein - *6901
Effective Date: 12/13/2023
Transmit Status: Transmitted
Confirmation Number: 2855462895
Status: Transmitted

Credit/Destination Accounts

ABA/TRC Account Account Type Name Detail ID Amount

121000248 |*8921 Checking Link & Rockenbach, P.A | Estate of JEE | $420,000.00

Additional information:
Link & Rockenbach, P.A. IOTA Trust Account Re: settlement agreements

Total: | $420,000.00

Approval History Information

Approval Status : 1 of 1 Received

Action User ID Date

Enter Request 12/12/2023 11:44:43 AM (ET)

Approve/Transmit Request 12/12/2023 11:44:43 AM (ET)




Payment Confirmation

The CCD Payment request below has been transmitted successfully.

Template Information

Template Name: Link&RockenbachTrust
Request Type: CCD Payment
Company Name/ID: Estate of Jeffre /-747
Template Description: Legal
Debit Account:
Estate of Jeffrey E Epstein - *6901
Effective Date: 12/21/2023
Transmit Status: Transmitted
Confirmation Number: 938022626
Status: Transmitted

Credit/Destination Accounts

ABA/TRC Account | Account Type Name Detail ID Amount

121000248 |*8921 Checking Link & Rockenbach, P.A | Estate of JEE | $300,000.00

Additional information:
Link & Rockenbach, P.A. IOTA Trust Account Re: settlement agreements

Total: | $300,000.00

Approval History Information

Approval Status : 1 of 1 Received

Action User ID Date

Enter Request 12/20/2023 08:43:14 AM (ET)
Approve/Transmit Request 12/20/2023 08:43:14 AM (ET)




Payment Confirmation

The CCD Payment request below has been transmitted successfully.

Template Information

Template Name: Honeywell
Request Type: CCD Payment
Company Name/ID: Estate of Jeffre -747
Template Description: Security
Debit Account:
Estate of Jeffrey E Epstein - *6901
Effective Date: 12/22/2023
Transmit Status: Transmitted
Confirmation Number: 2195139444
Status: Transmitted

Credit/Destination Accounts

ABA/TRC Account Account Type Name Detail ID Amount
111000012 | *5240 Checking Honeywell Building Sol | Zorro Ranch $1,366.33
Additional information:

RE: Zorro Management LLC Acc No {06 Final payment
Total: | $1,366.33

Approval History Information

Approval Status : 1 of 1 Received

Action User ID Date

Enter Request

12/21/2023 01:10:03 PM (ET)

Approve/Transmit Request

12/21/2023 01:10:03 PM (ET)
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Payment Confirmation

The CCD Payment request below has been transmitted successfully.

Template Information

Template Name: Hodgson Russ LLP

Request Type: CCD Payment
Company Name/ID:
Template Description: Legal

Debit Account:
Estate of Jeffrey E Epstein - *6901

Effective Date: 12/22/2023
Transmit Status: Transmitted
Confirmation Number: 1896298594
Status: Transmitted

Credit/Destination Accounts

Estate of Jeffre -5747

ABA/TRC Account Account Type Name Detail ID Amount
022000046 *4345 Checking Hodgson Russ LLP | Estate of JEE $150.00
Additional information:

Reference: New York City Tax Issues invoice 72
Total: $150.00

Approval History Information

Approval Status : 1 of 1 Received

Action Date

Enter Request

12/21/2023 12:56:48 PM (ET)

Approve/Transmit Request

12/21/2023 12:56:48 PM (ET)
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Payment Confirmation

The CCD Payment request below has been transmitted successfully.

Template Information

Template Name: Link&RockenbachTrust
Request Type: CCD Payment
Company Name/ID: Estate of Jeffre / -5747
Template Description: Legal
Debit Account:
Estate of Jeffrey E Epstein - *6901
Effective Date: 12/26/2023
Transmit Status: Transmitted
Confirmation Number: 2402204110
Status: Transmitted

Credit/Destination Accounts

ABA/TRC Account | Account Type Name Detail ID Amount

121000248 |*8921 Checking Link & Rockenbach, P.A | Estate of JEE | $135,000.00

Additional information:
Link & Rockenbach, P.A. IOTA Trust Account Re: Settlement agreements

Total: | $135,000.00

Approval History Information

Approval Status : 1 of 1 Received

Action User ID Date
Enter Request 12/22/2023 09:39:03 AM (ET)
Approve/Transmit Request 12/22/2023 09:39:03 AM (ET)
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Account Name: Escrow Agreement For The Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein Escrow Account
Account NumberjJJifeooo

TRANSACTION DETAIL

Date Activity Description

Beginning Balance 10/01/2023
10/27/2023  Purchases Purchase 160,771.26 Units of US BANK GCTS 0460 @ $1.00,

Trade Date 10/27/23, Contractuai Settlement Date 10/27/23,
CUSIP BAMMFOJP7, TICKER GCTS0460

Ending Balance 10/31/2023

Income
Cash

$0.00

$0.00

TRANSACTION DETAIL MESSAGES

Estimates should not be used for tax purposes

Principal
Cash

$160,771.26

-160,771.26

$0.00

00063858684862%
058129164- 2-N-02

693556191-231101-2160--058129664- 02

Page 6 of 6

October 1, 2023 to October 31, 2023

Tax Cost

$0.00
160,771.26

$160,771.26

Estimated
Gain/Loss

$0.00



Acoount Name: Escrow Agreement For The Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein Escrow Account
Account Number: [JJlll;000

TRANSACTION DETAIL

Date Activity Description

Beginning Balance 11/01/2023

11/01/2023  Asset Income Daily Rate Income on US BANK GCTS 0460 For Period of
10/01/23 to 10/31/23 Due on 11/01/23, Trade Date 11/01/23,
Contractual Settlement Date 11/01/23, CUSIP 8AMMFOJP7,
TICKER GCTS0460

11/02/2023  Purchases Purchase 110.12 Units of US BANK GCTS 0460 @ $1.00, Trade
Date 11/02/23, Contractual Settlement Date 11/02/23, CUSIP
8AMMFOJP7, TICKER GCTS0460

Ending Balance 11/30/2023

Income
Cash

$0.00
110.12

$110.12

TRANSACTION DETAIL MESSAGES

Estimates should not be used for tax purposes

Principal
Cash

$0.00

-116.12

-$110.12

000638605940232
058129164~ 2-N-02

694484641-231201-2597--058129664- 02

Page 6 of 6

November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Tax Cost

$160,771.26

11012

$160,881.38

Estimated
Gain/Loss

$0.00



Account Name: Wgreement For The Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein Escrow Account

Account Numbe| 6000

Date Activity

Beginning Balance 12/01/2023
12/01/2023  Asset Income

12/01/2023  Purchases

12/21/2023  Cash Disbursements

12/21/2023  Sales/Maturities

Ending Balance 12/31/2023

Description

TRANSACTION DETAIL

Daily Rate Income on US BANK GCTS 0460 For Period of
11/01/23 to 11/30/23 Due on 12/01/23, Trade Date 12/01/23,
Contractual Settlement Date 12/01/23, CUSIP 8AMMFOJP7,

TICKER GCTS0460

Purchase 661.14 Units of US BANK GCTS 0460 @ $1.00, Trade
Date 12/01/23, Contractual Settlement Date 12/01/23, CUSIP

8AMMFOJP7, TICKER GCTS0460

Cash Disbursement Via Wire, Paid To ESTATE OF JEFFREY
EPSTEIN, NCS350 WIRE TO ESTATE OF JEFFREY EPSTEIN
PER SECTION 4 OF ESCROW AGREEMENT AND DIR LETTER
DTD 12/21/22 BY D INDYKE ALL PRINCIPAL

Sale 150,000.00 Units of US BANK GCTS 0460 @ $1.00, Trade
Date 12/21/23, Contractual Settlement Date 12/21/23, CUSIP

8AMMFOJP7, TICKER GCTS0460

Estimates should not be used for tax purposes

Income
Cash

$110.12
661.14

$771.26

TRANSACTION DETAIL MESSAGES

Principal
Cash

-$110.12

-661.14

-150,000.00

150,000.00

-$771.26

000638627216514
47

058128164~ 2-N-02
605480936-231230-3225--058129664- 02

Page 6 of 7

December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Estimated

Tax Cost Gain/Loss
$160,881.38
661.14
-150,000.00

$11,542.52 $0.00



Date Beginning Balance for Darren Indyke 0
7/7/2020 Wire in from Southern Financial $165,469,374.75
7/7/2020 Wire in from Southern Trust Company $44,530,625.25

7/21/2020 Check# 2198 to United States Treasury ($95,000,000.00)
7/21/2020 Check# 2199 to United States Treausry ($95,000,000.00)
7/21/2020 Check# 2200 to Commissioner of Taxation & Finance ($900,000.00)
8/5/2020 Wire out to Recette des Non-Residents (109,317.00 (EUR) ) ($130,480.77)
9/17/2020 Bank Deposit 9/17/2020 $50,568.00
10/8/2020 Check to V.I. Bureau of Internal Services ($4,067,529.00)
10/16/2020 Wire to FM Richard ET Associes ($162,613.10)
11/5/2020 Checks, United States Treasury, Gift Tax ($2,453,692.00)
11/16/2020 To record check to Virgin Islands Bureau of ($2,650,000.00)
11/23/2020 ACH received from Estate of Jeffrey Epstein $93,654.07
11/23/2020 Wire to FM Richards ($45,042.97)
11/23/2020 Wire Transfer to Hughes Hubbard & Reed ($48,611.10)
1/15/2021 Check #2205 to Commission of Taxation of Finance ($11,529.80)
6/4/2021 Check #2207 to United States Treasury (2017 Form 709) ($149,036.43)
8/26/2021 Wire in from Island Global Yachting $4,600,000.00
8/26/2021 Wire to Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($4,600,000.00)
11/12/2021 Wire to Merchants Commercial Bank (Estimate Income Tax) ($850,000.00)
1/6/2022 Check to Sana Fe Treasury Account Number ($145.58)
1/6/2022 Check to Santa Fe Treasury Account Number ($2,282.12)
1/6/2022 Check to Santa Fe Treasury Account Number ($136,599.08)
1/11/2022 Check to Commissioner of Taxation and Finance ($85,492.86)
1/14/2022 Wire to Service de impots des particuliers non (French Wealth Tax payments 2018-2019) ($134,974.76)
2/7/2022 Check to 358 El Brillo LLC ($5,225.82)
2/28/2022 Wire out to Service des impots des particulier (French Wealth Tax) ($30,459.99)
3/9/2022 Check to NYC Department of Finance ($2,388,205.00)
6/29/2022 Wire in from || $10,001.52
7/1/2022 Wire in from || $207,840.00
7/6/2022 Wire in from || $25,610.00
8/9/2022 Wire in from || $7,733,906.99
8/11/2022 wire in from || $25,984.67
11/7/2022 wirRe FRoM | $8,502.15
11/28/2022 Check #2268 to Santa Fe Treasurer ( ($140,225.22)
11/28/2022 Check #2269 to Santa Fe Treasurer ( ($2,342.70)
11/28/2022 Check #2270 to Santa Fe Treasurer ( ($149.42)
12/1/2022 Wire to the Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ( ($9,000,000.00)
1/20/2023 Check #2271 to Florida Department of Revenue ($2,450.00)
4/6/2023 Wire to Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($451,200.00)
4/6/2023 Wire to estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($3,664,601.00)
8/24/2023 Check 2290 to NYC Dept of Finance ($85,740.44)
11/10/2023 Wire in from ||| $9,693.07
11/15/2023 Wire to Estate of Jeffrey Epstein ($500,000.00)
12/21/2023 wire out to estate of jeffrey epstein ($50,000.00)
End Balance as of 12/29/2023 $17,131.31




Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein - Victims Compensation Program Funds & Estate FundsLink &
Rockenbach, PA IOTA Trust Account
1555 Palm Beach L akes Blvd., Suite 930 West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 847-4408
Accounting as of December 31, 2023

Date Amount Purpose
9/30/2023 $1,634|Balance as of 9/30/2023
Funds transferred from Estate of Jeffrey E.
12/07/2023 200,000.00 |Epstein for payment of settlement

Settlement Payment:
12/07/2023

200,000.00

Funds transferred from Estate of Jeffrey E.
12/12/2023 420,000.00 |Epstein for payment of settlement

Settlement Payment:

12/13/2023| - 325,000.00

Settlement Payment:
12/13/2023| - 95,000.00

Funds transferred from Estate of Jeffrey E.
12/20/2023 300,000.00 |Epstein for payment of settlement

Funds transferred from Estate of Jeffrey E.
12/26/2023 135,000.00 |Epstein for payment of settlement
12/28/2023" 435,000.00 | Settlement Payment:

12/31/2023

$1,634.48/Balance as of 12/31/2023




Estate of Jeffrey E. Epstein
CARPA Account - Paris France

Date EURO AMOUNT S AMOUNT Purpose
Balance as of EUR 1,489,509.00 $1,575,900.52
9/30/2023
EXCHANGE RATE $70,900.63

VARIANCE

*Change in $ value is a result of change in Euro
Conversion rate as of 9/30/2023 ($1.0580) and
12/31/2023 ($1.1056)

Balance as of EUR 1,489,509.00 $1,646,801.15
12/31/2023
Description Amount

Wealth Tax (ISF)

EUR 414,509.00

IHT

EUR 1,075,000.00

EUR 1,489,509.00
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